900221675 04/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colabor Inc.		06/17/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colabor, Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	1620 Boul De Montarville	
City:	Boucherville, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4B 8P4	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78362921	MENU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039203399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-920-1122

Email: gitler@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Gitler
Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-8921

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stewart L Gitler
Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0271 OF \$40.00 /8362921

900221675

Address Line 2: Suite 100 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart L Gitler			
Signature:	/Stewart L Gitler/			
Date:	04/30/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=T-8921 assignment#page1.tif source=T-8921 assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

Colabor Inc., whose full post office address of its principal place of business is 1620, boul. de Montarville, Boucherville, Province of Quebec, J4B 8P4, in consideration of the sum of \$1,00 and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Colabor, Limited Partnership, whose full post office address is 1620, boul. de Montarville, Boucherville, Province of Quebec, J4B 8P4, represented herein by its general partner, Colabor Management Inc., all its rights in Canada, in the United States and in the world to the trade-marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including the registrations and applications related thereto (the "Trade-Marks"), the goodwill appertaining to the Trade-Marks and including, but not limited to, all rights, actual or contingent, in respect of any past, existing or future infringements thereof, together with the right to retain any damages obtained as a result of such actions.

Colabor Management Inc., acting in its capacity as general partner of Colabor, Limited Partnership, hereby accepts the assignment as per the terms hereof.

MADE AS OF JUNE 17th, 2005.

COLABOR INC.

11/11/

Mame: Gilles C. Lachance

Title: President

COLABOR, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by its general partner, COLABOR MANAGEMENT INC.

Per-

Mame: Gilles C. Lachance

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0273

SCHEDULE A

U.S. 78/362,921 MENU & design

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 04/30/2012